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CHURCH DIRECTORY


2828 Emerywood Parkway, Richmond, VA 23294
804-329-1701                       FAX: 804-774-7337
www.richmondbaptist.org  office@rbaonline.org




RIVER CITY FAITH NETWORK OF THE 
RICHMOND BAPTIST ASSOCIATION STAFF

2828 Emerywood Pkwy., Richmond, VA 23294
Phone: 804-329-1701      FAX: 804-774-7337
E-mail: office@rbaonline.org, Web Site: www.richmondbaptist.org

Executive Director Mission Strategist.......................................................................Rev. Dr. Maria Lynn (o)804 329-1701 ext. 102, E-mail: maria.lynn@rbaonline.org

Assistant to the Executive Director.....................................................................................Rev. Lois Carter
(o)804 329-1701 ext. 101, E-mail: office@rbaonline.org

Director-Oregon Hill Baptist Center ……………………………………………. Rev. Jennifer M. Turner
400 South Pine St., 23220, (Located in Pine Street Baptist Church) 
 (o) 804-329-1701, Fax: (855) 206-6624                Service Area Zip Codes: 23220 & 23219
 (c) 804-908-6905, E-mail: jennifer.turner@rbaonline.org

Director-South Richmond Baptist Center 	Rev. Wesley R. Garrett
700 East Belt Boulevard, VA  23224 (Located in The Saint Paul’s Baptist Church, South)
5500 Germain Rd.  Richmond, VA 23224 (SRBC Satellite) 
(o) 804-232-0174   Service Area Zip Codes: 23224 & 23225
 (c) 804-386-8124, E-mail: wesley.garrett@rbaonline.org 

Director-Church Hill Christian Wellness Center 	Rev. Glinda F. Ford
2011 Fairmount Avenue, 23223 (Located in Mount Tabor Baptist Church)
(o) 804-329-1701, Fax: 377-0371   Service Area Zip Codes: 23223 & 23231
 (c) 804-399-8846, E-mail: glinda.ford@rbaonline.org

Director Camp Alkulana	Mrs. Beth R. Wright
2828 Emerywood Pkwy, Richmond, VA 23294   (o) 329-1701 ext. 114
111 Alkulana Camp Rd., Millboro, VA 24460  540-997-0531
(c) 804-335-6996, E-mail: bwright@alkulana.org 
Camp Web Site: www.alkulana.org

Camper & Family Liaison	Mrs. SaraAnne Burgess
(o) 804-329-1701 Ext:112 E-mail: saburgess@alkulana.org

Alkulana LEADS Coordinator..................................................................................Ms. Kate Wakeland
(c) 804-306-5469, E-mail: kate.wakeland01@gmail.com







RIVER CITY FAITH NETWORK OF THE 
RICHMOND BAPTIST ASSOCIATION CHURCHES AND MISSIONS

Church locations are designated by: (H) – Henrico, (R) – Richmond, (C) – Chesterfield, (HA) – Hanover
*Churches in the process of affiliating with the RCFN.


BETHLEHEM BAPTIST CHURCH  (R)	804-643-3404
215 Wilkinson Rd., Richmond VA  23227	Fax: 804-643-1756
Website: mybbcfairmount.org
Interim Pastor: Dr. J. Elisha Burke- 804-337-7215                                            Email: jeliburke@gmail.com
Church Secretary: Mrs. Brenda Turner-804-472-6223	Email: bethlehembaptist93@gmail.com
Music Director: JaPrince Carter	Email:musicministrym@gmail.com

[bookmark: _Hlk147838137]BETHLEHEM BAPTIST CHURCH  (H)	804-262-8339
4210 Penick Rd., Henrico VA  23228	Fax: 804-262-0262
Pastor: William Gunter- 804-840-3517	Email: williamgunter11@gmail.com
Secretary: Mrs. Michelle Crawford	Email: bbcrichmond@gmail.com
Music Director: Allen Cole	Email: bbcmusicoffice@gmail.com

[bookmark: _Hlk147838296]BON AIR BAPTIST CHURCH  (C)	804-272-1475
BUFORD ROAD CAMPUS: 2531 Buford Rd., Richmond VA  23235-3419	Fax: 804-272-3926
Web Site: www.bonairbaptist.org	Email: info@bonairbaptist.org
Interim Pastor (All Campuses): Rev. Robert Shehane	 Email: robert.shehane@bonairbaptist.org
Missions Pastor: Rev. Brian Varble	Email: brian.varble@bonairbaptist.org
Administrative Manager: open	Email: @bonairbaptist.org

CARLISLE AVENUE BAPTIST CHURCH  (R)	804-222-4140
2010 Carlisle Ave., Richmond VA  23231	(call first during day) Fax: 804-222-4141
Web Site: www.cabcva.org	Email: info@cabcva.org
Pastor/Youth: Rev. Tommy Williams-                                                                       Email: twilliams@cabcva.org
Office Contact: Mary Bailey
Missions/WMU Contact- Nancy King
Music Contact- Rosa Coleman

DEAF MISSION CHAPEL-FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH  (R)	804-358-2977
2709 Monument Ave., Richmond VA  23220-2658	
Web Site: www.fbcrichmond.org	Fax: 804-359-4000
Pastor: Rev. Dirk Hill	Email:hill@fbcrichmond.org

DERBYSHIRE BAPTIST CHURCH  (H)	804-740-7238
8800 Derbyshire Rd., Richmond VA  23229	Fax: 804-741-5496
Web Site: www.dbcrichmond.org	Email: churchoffice@dbcrichmond.org
Pastor: Dr. Jeff Raymond	Email: jraymond@dbcrichmond.org
Associate Pastor for Youth & Missions
Rev. Alice Cates Clarke                                                                       Email: acatesclarke@dbcrichmond.org
Pastor’s Executive Assistant: Mrs. Greta Satterfield	Email: gsatterfield@dbcrichmond.org
Minister of Music: Rev. Steven Thomason	Email: stomason@dbcrichmond.org

	
[bookmark: _Hlk147839038]FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH  (R)	Toll Free 1-888-355-8602 or 804-358-5458
2709 Monument Ave., Richmond VA  23220-2658	Fax: 804-359-4000
Web Site: www.fbcrichmond.org	Email: info@fbcrichmond.org
Senior Pastor:  Dr. James G. Somerville Ext:127	Email: somerville@fbcrichmond.org
Assoc. Pastor for Compassion: Steve Blanchard: Ext: 133	Email: blanchard@fbcrichmond.org
Assoc. Pastor of Christian Invitation: Matthew Hensley Ext: 134	Email: Hensley@fbcrichmond.org
Minister to Children & Families: Amanda Lott Ext: 150	Email: lott@fbcrichmond.org
Music Ministry Associate: Ruth Szucs Ext: 164	Email: szucs@fbcrichmond.org


FIRST UNION BAPTIST CHURCH  (R)	804-745-9772
6144 Derwent Rd., Richmond VA  23225-7825	Fax: 804-675-1631
Web site: www.thefubc.org	
Pastor: Rev. Dr. Roberta Young-Jackson	Email: rryoung.jack@gmail.com
Office Contact: Dorena Murray	Email: fubc.secretary@gmail.com 

FRIENDSHIP MEMORIAL BAPTIST CHURCH  (C)	804-675-9958
1901 Hicks Rd., Richmond VA 23235                       (mailing address: PO Box 302, Midlothian, VA 23113)
Web Site: https://friendshipmemorial.webnode.page/
Pastor: Rev. Wesley Garrett	 Email:wgarrett923@gmail.com
Missions/WMU Contact: Elsie Lee- 804-794-3016  and
Phyllis Baskerville- 804-379-1925 ........................................................................ Email: bville42@aol.com
Youth Contact: Tracey Holyfield- 804-639-1805................................ ........    Email: holyfieldt@msn.com
Music Director Joyce Solomon-804-794-3881                                                  Email: joyus962@yahoo.com
Office Contact: Ms. Jo Anne Macklin	Email: joanne6306@yahoo.com

[bookmark: _Hlk147841203]GAYTON BAPTIST CHURCH  (H)	804-360-2801
13501 N. Gayton Rd., Henrico VA  23233	Fax: 804-612-7837
Web Site: www.gayton.church	Email: gayton@gayton.church
Pastor: Rev. Bryon LePere                                                    	Email: bryon@gayton.church 
Youth & Young Adults Pastor: Jennifer Mullins 	Email; jennifer@gayton.church
Kids Minister: Hillary Billingsley	Email: hillary@gayton.church

GINTER PARK BAPTIST CHURCH  (R)	804-359-2475
6100 Chamberlayne Ave. Richmond, VA  23227                                                                 Fax: 804-358-4657
Mailing Address: PO Box 26546 Richmond, VA 23261
Web Site: www.ginterparkbc.org	Email: gpbc@ginterparkbc.org
Senior Pastor: Anita Lafoon 	Email: alafoon@ginterparkbc.org 
Administrative Assistant: Ms. Grace Maguire	Email: gpbc@ginterparkbc.org

GRACE BAPTIST CHURCH  (R)	804-353-0134
4200 Dover Rd., Richmond VA  23221-3218	Fax: (Call First) 353-0135
Web Site: www.rvagrace.org	Email: office@gbconline.org
Pastor: Rev. Dr. Courtney Allen Crump	Email: Courtney@gbconline.org
Missions/WMU Contact Rev. Dr. Courtney Allen Crump	Email: courtney@gbconline.org
Minister to Youth/Associate Pastor: Rev. Lauryn Everic	Email: lauryn@gbconline.org
Minister of Music: Rev. Chris Crowley	Email: chris@gbconline.org
Church Administrator: Dr. Theresa Steward	Email: theresa@gbconline.org

GRAVEL HILL BAPTIST CHURCH  (R)	804-272-5791
2600 Gravel Hill Rd., Richmond VA  23225 	
Web Site: www.gravelhillbaptistchurch.org
Pastor: Rev. Catherine J. Huskerson                                                                                          804-272-7204	
Church Secretary/Clerk: Mary Young 	Email: clerk@gravelhillbaptistchurch.org

[bookmark: _Hlk147841700]HATCHER MEMORIAL BAPTIST CHURCH  (H)	804-266-9696
2300 Dumbarton Rd., Henrico VA  23228-6014	Fax: 804-266-5640
Web Site: www.hatcherchurch.org	Email: office@hatcherchurch.org
Pastor: Rev. Stephen Battaglia, Sr.  Phone: Ext: 1501	Email: pastor@hatcherchurch.org
Financial Secretary: June Peters Phone Ext: 1505 	Email: jsalmon@hatcherchurch.org
[bookmark: _Hlk147909430]Missions/WMU Contact: Sue Mitchell	Email: smitchell@parkerpollard.com
Church Administrator: Jane Gillen Phone: Ext 1500	Email: office@hatcherchurch.org

HUGUENOT ROAD BAPTIST CHURCH  (C)	804-272-2072
10525 W. Huguenot Rd., Richmond, VA  23235	Fax:804-323-1103
Web Site: www.hrbcrichmond.org	Email: church@hrbcrichmond.org
Senior Pastor: Rev. Dr. Bob Lee	
WMU Contact: Liz Bass- 804-869-5017
Office Manager: Teresa Chiever	Email: officemananger@hrbcrichmond.org

[bookmark: _Hlk147845659]JAHNKE ROAD BAPTIST CHURCH
6023 Jahnke Rd Richmond, VA  23225......................................................................................804-232-3551
Website: www.jahnkeroadbaptistchurch.org
Senior Pastor: Rev. Jimmy Miles	Email: jankerbc@aol.com
Church Administrator: Mary Giddens
WMU Contact: Jan Cole                                                                       Email:allanandjan2008@yahoo.com 

KOREAN BAPTIST CHURCH OF RICHMOND  (C)	804-743-9806
6925 Hopkins Rd., Richmond VA  23234-6252	Fax: 804-743-9806
Pastor: Rev. Sam Kim 	Email: samkim153@hotmail.com
Minister of Youth: Rev. Joshua Kim	
Church Clerk: Mrs. H. K. Maxwell 	Email: hkmaxwellodr@gmail.com

LAKESIDE BAPTIST CHURCH  (H)	804-266-1613
7401 Woodman Rd., Henrico VA  23228	Fax: 804-266-7351
Pastor: Dr. Becky Gunter   Phone: 804-937-4214	Email: office@lakesidebaptistchurch.me

[bookmark: _Hlk147845892]LIGHTHOUSE INTERNATIONAL CHURCH  (H)	804-714-7450
Meeting at Latin Ballroom, 2300 John Rolfe Parkway, Richmond, VA 23233                           804-352-8996
9406 Emmett Rd, Glen Allen, VA 23060	
FaceBook: Lighthouse International Church 	Email: cbirch@drew.edu
Pastor: Rev. Calvin A. Birch	804-714-7450

MORNING STAR BAPTIST CHURCH  (R)	804-233-3643
3509 Midlothian Turnpike, Richmond VA  23224	Fax: 804-233-2121
Senior Pastor: Rev. Tyrell O. Brown 	Email:tyrliss05@gmail.com
Associate Minister: Rev. Lois Newell
Church Secretary: Sister Sally Ferrell
 
MOUNT CARMEL BAPTIST CHURCH  (R)	804-226-1172
Meeting at: 3200 East Broad Street, Richmond VA 23223	Fax: 804-226-4634
Mailing Address: P. O. Box 8081, 23223
Web Site: www.tmcbc.org	Email: mountcarmel1887@gmail.com
Senior Pastor: Rev. Marvin L. Gilliam, Jr.	Email: tmcbcpastor@gmail.com 
Administrative Assistant: Deacon Brenda Carter	Email: mountcarmel1887@gmail.com 

MOUNT SINAI BAPTIST CHURCH  (R)	804-788-1977
812 North 25th St., Richmond VA  23223	
Pastor: Rev. David T. Frazier Phone: 804-730-8082 	Email: revdavidf@aol.com
Secretary: Ms. Mozelle Perry	

MOUNT TABOR BAPTIST CHURCH   (R)	804-643-0903
2011 Fairmount Ave., Richmond VA  23223	Fax: 804-643-0900
Web Site: www.mymtbc.org	Email: mounttaboroffice@aol.com
Pastor: Dr. Herbert L. Ponder  Phone: 804-643-0903	Email: mounttaborpastor@aol.com
Finance Secretary: Rev. DeLores Carter	Email: mounttaboradm@aol.com

[bookmark: _Hlk147846443]NEW CANAAN WORSHIP CENTER  (R)	804-233-6026
4712 Forest Hill Ave., Richmond VA  23225	Fax: 804-232-7204
Web Site: www.newcanaanbaptistchurch.com	Email: n.canaan@verizon.net
Co-Pastor: Rev. Lois Blakey Paige  Phone: 804-275-6295	 
Co-Pastor: Rev. Louis R. Blakey, Jr. Phone: 804-231-4484 	Email: louisblakey@msn.com
Administrator/Clerk/Trustee: Ms. Linda Jarfari	Email: berite3@verizon.net

PINE STREET BAPTIST CHURCH......................................................................................804-644-0339
400 S Pine Street, Richmond, VA 23220
www.pinestbaptist.com	..info@pinestbaptist.com
Pastor: Dr. Philip Turner 804-908-6906	Email: turneroh@aol.com
Associate Pastor/Administration: Dr. Clint Jackson 804-651-7943	Email: cbjackson60@gmail.com
Missions/WMU Contact: Betty Stowell  804-696-1394                              Email: luvnbears1958@yahoo.com
Youth Contact: Jessie Vaught  804-402-8963                                                 Email: jessihempstead@hotmail.com
Minister of Music: Mrs. Linda Johnson 804-467-1789	Email: twosupersons@aol.com

RISING LIBERTY CHURCH (R)	804-387-9868
Meeting at: Westover Baptist Church,1000 Westover Hills Boulevard, Richmond VA 23225
Mailing Address: P. O. Box 13551, Richmond VA 23223
Pastor: Dr. Horace H. Wade, Jr.	Email: hhwadejr@aol.com

RIVER ROAD CHURCH, BAPTIST   (H)	804-288-1131
8000 River Rd., Richmond VA  23229-8415	Fax: 804-282-9172
Web Site: www.rrcb.org	info@rrcb.org
Pastor: Rev. Dr. Daniel Glaze	danielglaze@rrcb.org 
Office Contact: Laura Monfalcone Kuipers	Email: laurakuipers@rrcb.org
Associate Pastor to Youth: Rev. Marnie Fisher Ingram	Email: marnie@rrcb.org
Missions/WMU Contact: Ray Nelson, Peggy Pruden, Betty Damon
Minister of Music: Dr. Robert Gallagher	Email: bobgallagher@rrcb.org



[bookmark: _Hlk147847137]
SHALOM BAPTIST FELLOWSHIP CHURCH  (R)	804-232-4086
1708 Harwood St., Richmond VA  23224-7434	
Pastor: Rev. Earl F. Robinson	Email: erobpastor@gmail.com
Secretary: Ms. Cathy Mathews

SKIPWITH BAPTIST CHURCH  (H)	804-282-2234
1900 Skipwith Rd., Richmond VA  23229	Fax: 282-2267
Web Site: www.skipwithbaptistchurch.org	
Pastor: Rev. Dr. Brian Thomas	Email: sbcpastorb@gmail.com
Music Director: Mr. Richard A. Tinsley  Phone: 804-747-9263	Email:ra3633t@verizon.net
Pianist/Organist: Mrs. Beth Braun  	Phone: 804-883-5181
Administrative- Debbie Oaster	Email: skipwithministryasst@gmail.com
	
STOCKTON MEMORIAL BAPTIST CHURCH  (C)	804-744-8761
5100 Claypoint Rd., Chesterfield VA  23236
Mailing Address: PO Box 4153 Midlothian, VA 23112	Fax: 804-744-8277
Web Site: www.stocktonmemorialbaptist.com	Email: stockton.church@comcast.net
Pastor/Administrator: Rev. Lee Ellison                                                                  Email: Ellison.mhbc@gmail.com
Missions/WMU Contact: Paula Bass- 804-517-9676
Music Contact: Victor Haskins                                                                     Email: contact@victorhaskins.com

[bookmark: _Hlk147847821]TABERNACLE BAPTIST CHURCH  (R)	804-355-0134
1925 Grove Ave., Richmond VA  23220	
Web Site: www.tbcrichmond.org	Email: tbc@tbcrichmond.org
Pastor: Rev. Sterling W. Severns 	Email: pastor@tbcrichmond.org
Minister of Music & Worship: Dr. Judy M. Fiske	Email: fiske@tbcrichmond.org

THE LIGHT COMMUNITY CHURCH (H)	804-308-1009
601 Azalea Ave., Richmond VA 23227
Web Site: www.mylightcc.org	Email:pastor@mylightcc.org
Pastor: Rev. Kimberly “Kim” A. Ridley (Kevin)

THE SAINT PAUL'S BAPTIST CHURCH (H)	804-643-4000
CREIGHTON CAMPUS: 4247 Creighton Rd., Richmond VA  23223	Fax: 804-648-4526
Web Site: www.myspbc.org
Senior Pastor: Dr. Lance D. Watson	Email: lance.watson@myspbc.org
All Community Outreach	Email:Outreach@myspbc.org 
Chief Operating Officer: Titus Turner 804-643-4000	
[bookmark: _Hlk147848848]
WEBBER MEMORIAL BAPTIST CHURCH
7800 Salem Church Rd, North Chesterfield, VA 23237 .............................................................804 271-4018
Website: webberchurch.org
Deacon Chair- Mike O’Donell                                                                            Email: webbermemorialbc@gmail.com
Personnel Chair- Donna Lord                                                                                   Email: puppylord@aol.com
Missions/WMU Contact: Florence Thompson- 804-275-9906

WESTOVER BAPTIST CHURCH  (R)	804-233-9261
1000 Westover Hills Boulevard, Richmond VA  23225	
Mailing Address: P. O. Box 13048, Richmond, 23225
Pastor: Rev. Drew Nagy	Email: wbcrichmond@gmail.com
Music Director: Mr. Andrew Pfieffer

WOODLAND HEIGHTS BAPTIST CHURCH  (R)	804-233-2222
611 West 31st St., Richmond VA  23225 	Fax: 804-233-3970
Website: www.whbcva.org	Email: office@whbcva.org
Interim Pastor: Rev. Dorryce Ann Rudd	Email: dorryceannrudd@whbcva.org
Mission/WMU Contact: Gale Martin                                                                                        804-232-3337
Youth Contact: Teresa Freeman- 804-732-3336	Email: recelle@aol.com
[bookmark: _Hlk147849162]Interim Director of Music: Emmanuel Dudkin	Email: music@whbcva.org
Office Manager: Linda Haskins	Email: office@whbcva.org



RICHMOND AREA BAPTIST ASSOCIATIONS


DOVER BAPTIST ASSOCIATION	804-550-1980 or 1-888-556-2493
11006 Lakeridge Parkway, Ashland, VA. 23005	Fax: 804-550-1314
Web Site: www.doverbaptist.org	Email: dover.info@doverbaptist.org	
Executive Director of Missions: Rev. Win Davis	Email: win.davis@doverbaptist.org 
Communications and Operations: Claire McAuliffe    Email: claire.mcauliffe@doverbaptist.org
Associate for Ministry to Church Leaders: Steve Smith	  Email: steve.smith@doverbaptist.org	
Ministry Assistant: Molly Roland	Email: molly.roland@doverbaptist.org


GOSHEN BAPTIST ASSOCIATION	540-894-8440
587 Mico Rd. Mineral, VA 23117
P.O. Box 296, Mineral, Virginia 23117                                                                  Fax: 540 894 8442
Interim Director of Missions: Dr. Dee Whitten, Jr.                            Email: gba587m@gmail.com	
Ministry Assistant: Mrs. Joy Dickens	Email: goshenassociation@hughes.net


MIDDLE DISTRICT BAPTIST ASSOCIATION	804-276-8481
13617 Midlothian Turnpike Midlothian, VA 23113
PO Box 73023, North Chesterfield, VA 23235	Fax: 804-276-8369
Web Site: www.mdba.org	Email: mdba@mdba.org
Executive Director: Rev. Dr. John Sawyer	Email: j@mdba.org
Executive Administrator: Mrs. Brenda Green	Email: brenda@mdba.org
Location: Old Chapel at Winfree Memorial Baptist Church


PETERSBURG BAPTIST ASSOCIATION	804-733-2010
Location: 3018 County Dr., Petersburg, VA 23803-	
Mailing: P.O. Box 3117, Petersburg, VA 23805-3117	Fax: 804-733-8212
Web Site: www.petersburgbaptist.org 	Email: info@petersburgbaptist.org	
Director of Missions: Rev. Fred Adkins	
Administrative Assistant: Cheryl Brown
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